


Dear Parents, Whanau and Caregivers                       25 September 2019
Kia Ora Koutou.

School Donation Scheme
The government are introducing a school donation scheme, starting in 2020.  Under this scheme, 
schools will receive $150 per student to cover all costs related to curriculum.  The Bankwood 
Board of Trustees have decided to opt into the scheme, which means that from Term 1, 2020 we 
will no longer ask for a donation as part of your stationery list.   There is a flyer displayed in the 
office if you want more information.  

Being the Best We Can Be Certificates
At this morning’s assembly, the following children received a Being the Best We Can Be certificate 
and a band.  

Khadija Rehman Faridoon Latif Hodan Ali                             Jake Fowlie
Aerial Hinze Lokeni Lamese Dartanyn Bailey                   Julius Nore
Layne Maaka Skylah Ray Clayton  Pomana Tupou                      Israel Latu                       
Laekyn Hohaia-Mosen    Honey Puata Vaipo Teiaputi                     Isla Tompsett   
Lilly-Peach Moke           Richar Men Revaariki Rupapere-Singh   Blaine Jensen 
George Aberhart Jedi Schroeder  Hunter Larsen-Plowman      Maria Peato-Katoa
Joanne Peato-Katoa Marley-Rain Lunjevich-Tukiri
Rangimaria Tapu-Wahitapu 

Have a relaxing and happy holiday.  See you next term on Monday 14th October.

Regards, Kay Cleaver, Principal.

Fri 27 September Last Day of Term 3

Mon 14 October Term 4 Starts

Mon 21 October Board meeting

Wed 23 October Assembly - Teina hosting

Mon 28 October Labour Day Holiday

Wed 6 November Assembly - Potiki hosting

Wed 20 November Art Expo

Wed 27 November Assembly - Tuakana hosting

Mon 2 December Board meeting

Wed 4 December Cluster Athletics Y4-6

Wed 11 December Assembly - Leaders

Fri 13 December School Disco

Tues 17 December Celebration Picnic

Wed 18 December Y6 Day
Reports Home

Thurs 19 Dec Final Assembly

Upcoming Events

Prospectus and enrolment 
packs for Fairfield and 
Peachgrove Intermediate are 
available from the Bankwood 
School Office.


